
TABLE 3-18

GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS - PESTICIDES

CHAMPAIGN MGP

AMERENIP

Class I

Groundwater UMW-102 UMW-104 UMW-105 UMW-106 UMW-107 UMW-108 UMW-109 UMW-110 UMW-111A UMW-113 UMW-113 D UMW-114 UMW-115 UMW-116 UMW-117 UMW-118 UMW-119

CONSTITUENT Standard Units 9/16/2008 9/17/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/17/2008 9/17/2008 9/17/2008 9/17/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/17/2008 9/17/2008 9/16/2008

4,4´-DDD 0.014 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.12 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

4,4´-DDE 0.01 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.14 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

4,4´-DDT 0.006 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Aldrin 0.014 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

alpha-BHC 0.00011 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

alpha-Chlordane --- ug/L <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5

beta-BHC --- ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.05 0.13 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

delta-BHC --- ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Dieldrin 0.009 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.12 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.04

Endosulfan I 0.042 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Endosulfan II --- ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Endosulfan sulfate --- ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Endrin 0.002 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Endrin aldehyde --- ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Endrin ketone --- ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

gamma-BHC --- ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Heptachlor 0.0004 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.07 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Heptachlor epoxide 0.0002 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Methoxychlor 0.04 ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.09 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Toxaphene 0.003 ug/L <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5

Notes:

ug/L  Micrograms per liter

(1)  Non-TACO or provisional RO 

provided by the IEPA

<5  Not detected at the method 

limit identified

Constituent exceeds Class

I Groundwater Standard

Chlorinated 

Pesticides (8081A)
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TABLE 3-18

GROUNDWATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS - PESTICIDES

CHAMPAIGN MGP

AMERENIP

Class I

Groundwater 

CONSTITUENT Standard Units

4,4´-DDD 0.014 ug/L

4,4´-DDE 0.01 ug/L

4,4´-DDT 0.006 ug/L

Aldrin 0.014 ug/L

alpha-BHC 0.00011 ug/L

alpha-Chlordane --- ug/L

beta-BHC --- ug/L

delta-BHC --- ug/L

Dieldrin 0.009 ug/L

Endosulfan I 0.042 ug/L

Endosulfan II --- ug/L

Endosulfan sulfate --- ug/L

Endrin 0.002 ug/L

Endrin aldehyde --- ug/L

Endrin ketone --- ug/L

gamma-BHC --- ug/L

Heptachlor 0.0004 ug/L

Heptachlor epoxide 0.0002 ug/L

Methoxychlor 0.04 ug/L

Toxaphene 0.003 ug/L

Notes:

ug/L  Micrograms per liter

(1)  Non-TACO or provisional RO 

provided by the IEPA

<5  Not detected at the method 

limit identified

Constituent exceeds Class

I Groundwater Standard

Chlorinated 

Pesticides (8081A)

UMW-120 UMW-121 UMW-300 UMW-301 UMW-302 UMW-303 UMW-303 D UMW-304 UMW-305 UMW-306 UMW-307

9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/18/2008 9/17/2008 9/16/2008 9/17/2008 9/17/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008 9/16/2008

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

<0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
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